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In the non-champions
tournament, Steve Wright
led the qualifying, then had
to win the last match vs Joe
Vito to garner his 1st
SASBA title at Bandera Su-
per Bowl in San Antonio.
Roger LeClair went around
Joe the last game for 2nd,
Gordon Stuntz got 4th and
David Gorsch rounded out
the top 5. Along with
Wright, who was bowling in
his 2nd tournament, Randy
Burns (1st tourney), Gorsch
and Rodney King (2nd) made
their first finals.

In the 50-59 Champs
tourney title match, Paul
Houston started slow, then
put together a 6-bagger at
the end to overtake qualify-
ing leader Joe LeCroy and

Important announce-
ment! You may or may not
know that the term "RB” is
named after Richard Brit-
ton, former SASBA
bowler. An RB is when you
miss the headpin on the
left (For right-handers).
Since Richard is no longer
bowling and can't defend
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win his 2nd SASBA title.
Rick Minier got 3rd place,
Doug Barron won 4th and
Jim Stephens got the last
check.

In the Super Senior
Champs tourney, Jim King
started split, split, then
came back to defeat 70
yrs young Jim Paine who
led the qualifying. Mark
Estes was 3rd, Willie
Wells got 4th, and Gene
Rivers was 5th.

Thanks to Joe Vito
and crew for hosting this
tournament. This is not an
easy tournament format
for the house or for the
SASBA staff to run. The
lane pattern made it
harder than normal to get

himself, we felt that this
occurrence should be
given a new name. Sev-
eral eligible bowlers were
considered, but after a
meeting of tournament
directors and current and
former presidents, the
bowler with the best
qualifications was se-
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Wright, Houston, King win titles in San Antonio!

to the pocket and carry
was not easy. The house
staff stated that next
time, it would be a little
easier to score.

Our next tournament
is the Annual Championship
in Plano, on Oct 11-12.
Instead of the normal two
tournament requirement,
you are eligible to bowl in
this one if you have bowled
in one tournament this
year...due to the number
of cancelled tournaments.

The entry fee is $210 and
half the field cashes.
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Jamie’s & Jim’s Notes

lected and henceforth, if
this happenstance should
befall a SASBA tournament
bowler and it is deemed
noteworthy enough to make
the newsletter, it shall be
referred to as a "MM”..
And we don't mean Mike
Monticue or Mike Mayer!
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EBOMTE ;- OCTOBER 11-12, 2008 OCTOBER 25-26, 2008
ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP REGULAR SINGLES
(HALF THE FIELD CASHES)
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OIL BOWL
PLANO SUPER BOWL 1102 w. COTTON STREET, LONGVIEW, TX 75604
2521 AVE K, PLANO, TX 75074 PH: 903-758-9961
PH: 972-881-0242
HOSTED BY: TREA AUTREY
HOSTED BY: JAMIE BROOKS
USBC CERTIFIED
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

$5000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE IS $210 $2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

SATURDAY MEETING 8:00 MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45

“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
SUNDAY MORNING WE START AT 7:45 “B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00

PLANO HOST HOTEL
SOUTH FORK LONGVIEW HOST HOTEL

1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
PLANO, TX 75074 UNAVAILABLE AT THIS TIME

PH: 972-578-8555 WILL POST ON WEBSITE AT
$69 + TAX WWW.SASBA.COM

ROOMS ARE SCARCE SO RESERVE EARLY

Remember to start getting your teams lined up for
the Foursome Tournament Dec 6-7 in Plano.

Each team consists of:

1 Super Senior

1 Senior Limited to 48 teams
1 Lady It will fill up.
1 Guest
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—
2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074

800-370-6785

DATE

CENTER

CITY

OCT 11-12

Plano Super Bowl

Plano

Annual Championship

OCT 25-26

Oil Bowl

Longview

Singles

NOV 8-9

Delmar Lanes

Houston

Bob Summerville Singles

NOV 15-16

Corsicana Super Bowl

Corsicana

Over 70/ Over 60 Dbls.

DEC 6-7

Plano Super Bowl

Plano

Foursome

DEC 20-21

Plano Super Bowl

Plano

Annual Team

2008 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)  *denotes changes or corrections

2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

DATE CENTER CcITY TYPE Doug Hayes—South Central Director
OCT 4-5 RebeLanes Tupleo, MS M/G Doubles 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
OCT 18-19 TBA Paris, TN Singles Clarksville, TN 37043
Nov 15-16 Southern Lanes Bowling Green, KY Singles 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Dec 13-14 Funquest Collierville, TN Annual Ch. Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

Postage has gone up to $0.42.

Please let me know if you would like to read the news-
letter on the website instead of getting it through the
mail. You can email me at

sasbawitch@aol .com.

Thanks to those who have already responded.
Kathy
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EBONITE

Bowler

1 Steve Wright
2 Roger LeClair
3 Joe Vito
4 Gordon Stuntz
5 David Gorsch (SS)
6 Blane Adkins
7 Rick McKinney
8 Daniel Adkins
9 Randy Burns
10 Rodney King
11 Otto Miller
12 Bruce Michaelson (SS)

Other Cashers
13 Phil Gessner
14 Pete Seibel
15 John Grillo
16 Larry Wilkinson (SS)

High SS Non-Cashers
Rick Eckert
Ernest Ross

High Sunday Block (Non Cash)
Boyce Lewis (SS)
Roy Simpson

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Bandera Super Bowl

Sept 20-21, 2008

Final Standings - Non Champions
P/M

Hometown

Cypress, TX
Clackamas, OR
San Antonio, TX
Hellertown, PA
San Antonio, TX
Venus, TX

San Angelo, TX
Austin, TX

San Antonio, TX
Houston, TX
San Antonio, TX
Greenville, TX

Houston, TX
Angleton, TX
San Antonio, TX
Helotes, TX

Longview, TX
Missouri City, TX

Austin, TX
Houston, TX

Earnings
$1,000.00
$800.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$375.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00

$200.00
$190.00
$180.00
$170.00

$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$130.00

538
443
426
334
301
270
259
250
191
178
151
111

54
45
44
33

840
838

Total PF AVG
4418 220.90
4263 213.15
4306 215.30
4214 210.70
4166 208.30
4150 207.50
4139 206.95
4190 209.50
4041 202.05
4043 202.15
4061 203.05
4021 201.05
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2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Bandera Super Bowl

Sept 20-21, 2008

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS - Non Champions

Bowler P/IM
. STEVE WRIGHT 317
. DANIEL ADKINS 228
. DAVID GORSCH (SS) 150
. JOE VITO 143
. GORDON STUNTZ 128
. BRUCE MICHAELSON (SS) 117
. RICK MCKINNEY 95
. BLANE ADKINS 89
. OTTO MILLER 86
. RODNEY KING 67
. ROGER LECLAIR 63
. RANDY BURNS 62
. PHIL GESSNER 54
. PETE SEIBEL 45
. JOHN GRILLO 44
. LARRY WILKINSON (SS) 33
. RICK ECKERT (SS) -2
. ERNEST ROSS (SS) -11
. MARIO COLALUCA (SS) -45
. MJ JANEK -57
. MIKE LYNCH -62
. FRED VAN HAASEN -97
. J.D. WHITLEY (SS) -100
. ALBERT WAITES -104

25
26

28
29
30
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

41.
42
43
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

Bowler

ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
BOYCE LEWIS (SS)
PAUL PENDER

MIKE MAYER

MAX GROSS

RIT KRIECHBAUM
RANDYWEEKES
LEON ARAGON (SS)
SAM MAGILL (SS)
JEFF ARNOLD
WAYNE DODSON (SS)
ROY SIMPSON

DAN SAENZ (SS)
RON RUSHING

MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
SHAWN RASTI

DAVE HOFF (SS)
JERRY MOON (SS)
BOB LOFFREDO
BILL FERGUSON
GAIL MAYER
JOHNNY SANTO (SS)
BOB BRUCE

GARY JANSON (SS)

PIM
-109
-130
-130
-142
-154
-157
-165
-178
-183
-198
-200
-218
-219
-230
-237
-237
-243
-254
-287
-201
-327
-397
-470
DNF
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Name

. JmKing

. Jim Paine

. Mark Estes
. Willie Wells
. Gene Rivers

Name

. Jim Paine

. JimKing

. Willie Wells
. Mark Estes

Gene Rivers
CJ Johnson
Maury Newman

. Phil Bailey

. John Hawkins

. Walt Banks

. Gary Pfeil

. Jerry Beavers

. David Rountree
. Tip Bullock

. Robert Gibbs

. Fred Barnes

. Leo Markwardt
. Pat Currie

. Norm Clark

. Bob Freehauf

. Marshall Medlin
. Dennis Howard
. Larry Stroud

. Jamie Brooks

. Carl Hensley

EBONITE - SASBA TOUR
2008 Tournament of Champions
Bandera Super Bowl
San Antonio, TX
September 20-21, 2008

Final Standings

Hometown Earned Remarks

New Braunfels, TX $1,000.00

Houston, TX $ 800.00 JimKing - 196, JimPaine- 176
Grapevine, TX $ 600.00 JimKing - 233, Mark Estes- 198

Albuquerque, NM

$ 500.00 Mark Estes - 211, Willie Wells - 196

San Antonio, TX $ 475.00 Mark Estes- 223, Gene Rivers 180
Final Qualifying Standings

Hometown Earned PIM Pinfall Average Won
Houston, TX 697 3507 219.19 13
New Braunfels, TX 635 3445 215.31 13
Albuquerque, NM 544 3459 216.19 9.5
Grapevine, TX 496 3396 212.25 10
San Antonio, TX 494 3424 214.00 9
New Braunfels, TX $ 350.00 446 3331 208.19 10.5
San Antonio, TX $ 350.00 446 3346 209.13 10
San Angelo, TX $ 225.00 436 3336 208.50 10
Denton, TX 424 3279 204.94 115
University City, OK 405 3365 210.31 8
Plano, TX 344 3214 200.88 11
Oklahoma City, OK 334 3234 202.13 10
Houston, TX 323 3223 201.44 10
Trophy Club, TX 256 3186 199.13 9
Abilene, TX 230 3205 200.31 75
Houston, TX 158 3103 193.94 85
Palestine, TX 130 3120 195.00 7
Ft. Worth, TX 48 3098 193.63 5
San Antonio, TX 45 3050 190.63 6.5
San Antonio, TX 26 3061 191.31 5.5
Dallas, TX -122 2973 185.81 35
San Antonio, TX -232 2863 178.94 35
Victoria, TX -385 2755 172.19 2
Wylie, TX -395 2745 171.56 2
San Antonio, TX -614 2496 156.00 3



EBONITE - SASBA TOUR
2008 Tournament of Champions
Bandera Super Bowl
San Antonio, TX
September 20-21,2008

Final Standings

Name Hometown Earned Remarks

1. Paul Houston Corpus Christi, TX $1,000.00

2. Joe LeCroy Ft. Worth, TX $800.00 Doug Barron - 206, Paul Houston - 233

3. Rick Minier Houston, TX $600.00 Paul Houston - 257, Rick Minier - 198

4. Doug Barron Flower Mound, TX $550.00 Joe LeCroy - 205, Paul Houston - 219

Final Qualifying Standings
Name Hometown Earned PIM Pinfall Average Won Lost

1. Joe LeCroy Ft. Worth, TX 567 2637 219.75 11.0 1.0
2. Rick Minier Houston, Tx 485 2615 217.92 9.0 3.0
3. Paul Houston  Corpus Christi, TX 383 2573 214.42 7.0 5.0
4. Doug Barron  Flower Mound, TX 311 2471 205.92 8.0 4.0
5. Jim Stephens  Rowlett, TX $250.00 269 2459 204.92 7.0 5.0
6. David Zappitelli Garland, TX 240 2520 210.00 4.0 8.0
7. Ron Benz Spring Branch, TX 198 2448 204.00 5.0 7.0
8. Joe Binder San Antonio, TX 180 2340 195.00 8.0 4.0
9. Paul McCordic Sugarland, TX 153 2433 202.75 4.0 8.0
10. Larry Reynolds Frisco, TX 105 2355 196.25 5.0 7.0
11. Donald Robinsoc Houston, Tx -1 2309 192.42 3.0 9.0
12. Butch Calvert  Flower Mound, TX -36 2244 187.00 4.0 8.0
13 Joe Tidwell Odessa, TX -101 2179 181.58 4.0 8.0



